
Delaware Valley (8-9,2-4 MAC Freedom) -vs- Lebanon Valley (5-12,3-3 MAC Freedom)
01/24/26 at Sorrentino Gymnasium, Annville, PA

 
 

 
 
Delaware Valley 76

Lebanon Valley 79

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 648
Site: Sorrentino Gymnasium, Annville, PA

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Delaware Valley 30 37 9 76
Lebanon Valley 30 37 12 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Redding,Antonio * 43 8-17 3-6 4-6 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 2 23
01 Herrin,Mike * 34 5-9 0-1 8-10 0-3 3 3 0 5 0 1 18
11 Mordi,Brian * 23 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
00 McGinty,Jake * 40 2-6 1-3 0-0 3-7 10 2 3 2 0 1 5
23 Wright,JT * 19 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
04 Johnson,Kamal 33 4-7 1-2 4-4 2-5 7 3 1 3 0 1 13
20 Lee,Jeremiah 27 4-9 0-3 0-2 2-3 5 5 0 4 0 4 8
10 Everett,Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Owusu,Jahan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Fitzgerald,MarQuel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-56 8-23 16-22 11-27 38 17 7 21 0 11 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44% 3-11   27.27% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 12-24   50.00% 4-8   50.00% 9-12   75.00%
OT 1 2-5   40.00% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 26-56   46.4% 8-23   34.8% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Sejuste,Giovanni * 39 10-16 0-0 3-5 3-5 8 2 1 1 2 2 23
02 Tang,Kyle * 41 5-10 0-1 3-4 0-6 6 2 6 3 0 2 13
05 Bandy,Demarcus * 27 3-9 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 2 8
03 Penn,Jason * 33 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 7
00 Unangst,Phil * 16 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 6
20 Melvin,Reed 21 4-7 2-4 4-4 2-2 4 2 1 0 1 1 14
11 Kerlin,Tyler 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 4
12 Main,Michael 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 2
22 Pavlik,Karson 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Chernich,Owen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 30-66 4-16 15-18 10-20 30 16 14 13 4 11 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39% 1-9   11.11% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 2-6   33.33% 7-9   77.78%
OT 1 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 30-66   45.5% 4-16   25.0% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lebanon Valley
19:39 MISS 3PTR by BANDY,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by MCGINTY,JAKE 19:24

19:01 MISS 3PTR by PENN,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HERRIN,MIKE 18:52

18:29 MISS 3PTR by BANDY,DEMARCUS
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JT 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TANG,KYLE
17:59 MISS 3PTR by UNANGST,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MORDI,BRIAN 17:38

17:38 STEAL  by UNANGST,PHIL

17:33 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BANDY,DEMARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by UNANGST,PHIL
GOOD 3PTR by MORDI,BRIAN 17:13 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MCGINTY,JAKE --

16:49 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UNANGST,PHIL

GOOD 3PTR by MCGINTY,JAKE 16:33 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by REDDING,ANTONIO --

16:15 MISS JUMPER by TANG,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HERRIN,MIKE 16:09
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JT 16:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMAL 16:09
SUB IN by LEE,JEREMIAH 16:09
MISS 3PTR by MCGINTY,JAKE 15:51
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by REDDING,ANTONIO 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
15:35 MISS LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:27 8-4 V 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17

14:56 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
14:47 SUB OUT by UNANGST,PHIL
14:47 SUB IN by PAVLIK,KARSON

MISS JUMPER by REDDING,ANTONIO 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

14:16 MISS LAYUP by PENN,JASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORDI,BRIAN 14:16
SUB IN by HERRIN,MIKE 14:16

13:59 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMAL(in the paint) 13:37 10-8 V 2

13:23 MISS LAYUP by TANG,KYLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

13:19 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCGINTY,JAKE(in the paint) 12:59 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by REDDING,ANTONIO --

12:39 MISS 3PTR by PENN,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MCGINTY,JAKE --

12:30 FOUL  by PENN,JASON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMAL 12:29 13-10 V 3

12:29 SUB OUT by PENN,JASON
12:29 SUB IN by KERLIN,TYLER



SUB OUT by MCGINTY,JAKE 12:29
SUB IN by EVERETT,RYAN 12:29
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMAL 12:29 14-10 V 4

12:22 TURNOVER  by KERLIN,TYLER
STEAL  by EVERETT,RYAN 12:22
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:17 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by REDDING,ANTONIO --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAMAL 12:09

12:09 SUB OUT by BANDY,DEMARCUS
12:09 SUB IN by MAIN,MICHAEL
11:37 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

-- ASSIST  by MAIN,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by HERRIN,MIKE 11:29

11:29 STEAL  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
11:22 MISS JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(in the paint) 10:54 18-12 V 6

10:30 MISS JUMPER by TANG,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JEREMIAH --
MISS JUMPER by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:01

10:01 SUB OUT by TANG,KYLE
10:01 SUB OUT by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
10:01 SUB IN by PENN,JASON
10:01 SUB IN by MELVIN,REED

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMAL 10:01
SUB OUT by EVERETT,RYAN 10:01
SUB IN by MORDI,BRIAN 10:01
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JT 10:01
SUB OUT by LEE,JEREMIAH 10:01
SUB IN by MCGINTY,JAKE 10:01

09:40 MISS LAYUP by PAVLIK,KARSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by REDDING,ANTONIO 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by PAVLIK,KARSON
09:11 18-14 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KERLIN,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAVLIK,KARSON
MISS LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(in the paint) 09:01

09:01 BLOCK  by MELVIN,REED
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MORDI,BRIAN 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PENN,JASON
08:42 MISS 3PTR by KERLIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(in the paint) 08:32 20-14 V 6

08:08 MISS JUMPER by KERLIN,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MELVIN,REED

08:06 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MELVIN,REED(in the paint)
FOUL  by MORDI,BRIAN 08:05

08:05 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by MELVIN,REED
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JT 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by KERLIN,TYLER
07:45 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KERLIN,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,JT 07:32 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by MCGINTY,JAKE --

07:12 MISS LAYUP by MAIN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGINTY,JAKE --

06:52 FOUL  by MELVIN,REED
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by PAVLIK,KARSON
06:52 SUB OUT by PENN,JASON



06:52 SUB OUT by MELVIN,REED
06:52 SUB IN by UNANGST,PHIL
06:52 SUB IN by BANDY,DEMARCUS
06:52 SUB IN by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

MISS FT by HERRIN,MIKE 06:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 06:52 24-19 V 5
SUB OUT by HERRIN,MIKE 06:52
SUB IN by LEE,JEREMIAH 06:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMAL 06:52
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JT 06:52

06:29 MISS JUMPER by UNANGST,PHIL
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,BRIAN --

06:18 FOUL  by BANDY,DEMARCUS
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMAL(in the paint) 05:59
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JEREMIAH --
GOOD TIPIN by LEE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 05:49 26-19 V 7

05:35 TURNOVER  by BANDY,DEMARCUS
STEAL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 05:35
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 05:30

05:30 BLOCK  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMAL(in the paint) 05:30 28-19 V 9

05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:30 SUB OUT by KERLIN,TYLER
05:30 SUB IN by TANG,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMAL --
05:16 TURNOVER  by MAIN,MICHAEL

STEAL  by REDDING,ANTONIO 05:16
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:12 30-19 V 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAMAL --

04:59 MISS LAYUP by UNANGST,PHIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,BRIAN --

04:38 FOUL  by BANDY,DEMARCUS
04:38 SUB OUT by UNANGST,PHIL
04:38 SUB OUT by BANDY,DEMARCUS
04:38 SUB IN by PENN,JASON
04:38 SUB IN by MELVIN,REED

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JEREMIAH 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TANG,KYLE

04:13 MISS 3PTR by MAIN,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by MCGINTY,JAKE 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TANG,KYLE
03:42 30-21 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PENN,JASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TANG,KYLE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMAL 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by MELVIN,REED
03:16 MISS LAYUP by PENN,JASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
FOUL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 03:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by MAIN,MICHAEL
03:12 SUB IN by CHERNICH,OWEN

SUB OUT by MCGINTY,JAKE 03:12
SUB OUT by REDDING,ANTONIO 03:12
SUB OUT by MORDI,BRIAN 03:12
SUB IN by HERRIN,MIKE 03:12
SUB IN by OWUSU,JAHAN 03:12
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JT 03:12

03:10 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MELVIN,REED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TANG,KYLE

03:03 FOUL  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI



MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JT 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

02:22 TURNOVER  by TANG,KYLE
STEAL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 02:22
TURNOVER  by LEE,JEREMIAH 02:15

02:00 TURNOVER  by PENN,JASON
STEAL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 02:00
TURNOVER  by LEE,JEREMIAH 01:59

01:48 30-26 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PENN,JASON
-- ASSIST  by TANG,KYLE

TURNOVER  by HERRIN,MIKE 01:32
01:32 STEAL  by CHERNICH,OWEN
01:26 MISS 3PTR by MELVIN,REED

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JT 01:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by MELVIN,REED
01:13 SUB IN by PAVLIK,KARSON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMAL 01:13
SUB OUT by OWUSU,JAHAN 01:13
SUB OUT by LEE,JEREMIAH 01:13
SUB IN by MCGINTY,JAKE 01:13
SUB IN by REDDING,ANTONIO 01:13
SUB IN by MORDI,BRIAN 01:13
MISS LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(in the paint) 01:02

01:02 BLOCK  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:01
SUB OUT by HERRIN,MIKE 01:01
SUB IN by LEE,JEREMIAH 01:01

00:49 30-28 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TANG,KYLE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JEREMIAH 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PAVLIK,KARSON
FOUL  by MCGINTY,JAKE 00:01

00:01 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
00:01 30-30 GOOD FT by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lebanon Valley
20:00 SUB OUT by CHERNICH,OWEN
20:00 SUB OUT by PAVLIK,KARSON
20:00 SUB IN by BANDY,DEMARCUS
20:00 SUB IN by MELVIN,REED

SUB OUT by LEE,JEREMIAH 20:00
SUB IN by HERRIN,MIKE 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 19:40 32-30 V 2
FOUL  by HERRIN,MIKE 19:19

19:15 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TANG,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by MORDI,BRIAN 18:59 35-32 V 3
18:29 MISS 3PTR by TANG,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JT --
TURNOVER  by MCGINTY,JAKE 18:22

18:22 STEAL  by BANDY,DEMARCUS
18:17 35-34 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TANG,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENN,JASON
MISS JUMPER by REDDING,ANTONIO 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TANG,KYLE
17:37 35-37 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,REED



-- ASSIST  by TANG,KYLE
17:14 FOUL  by MELVIN,REED

GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 17:14 36-37 H 1
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JT 17:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMAL 17:14
GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 17:14 37-37
SUB OUT by HERRIN,MIKE 17:14
SUB IN by LEE,JEREMIAH 17:14

16:59 MISS LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 16:32 39-37 V 2
FOUL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 16:19
FOUL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 16:12

16:12 MISS FT by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:12 SUB OUT by MELVIN,REED
16:12 SUB IN by UNANGST,PHIL
16:12 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

SUB OUT by LEE,JEREMIAH 16:12
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,MARQUEL 16:12
MISS JUMPER by MCGINTY,JAKE 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by UNANGST,PHIL
FOUL  by MORDI,BRIAN 15:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
SUB OUT by MORDI,BRIAN 15:37
SUB IN by HERRIN,MIKE 15:37
FOUL  by FITZGERALD,MARQUEL 15:23

15:22 39-39 GOOD FT by UNANGST,PHIL
15:22 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by UNANGST,PHIL
15:04 FOUL  by TANG,KYLE

MISS FT by REDDING,ANTONIO 15:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REDDING,ANTONIO 15:04 40-40

14:42 TURNOVER  by UNANGST,PHIL
STEAL  by FITZGERALD,MARQUEL 14:42
GOOD LAYUP by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 14:22 42-40 V 2

14:01 42-42 GOOD JUMPER by BANDY,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCGINTY,JAKE 13:59
SUB OUT by MCGINTY,JAKE 13:59
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,MARQUEL 13:59
SUB IN by MORDI,BRIAN 13:59
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JT 13:59

13:59 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by BANDY,DEMARCUS
FOUL  by HERRIN,MIKE 13:42
TURNOVER  by HERRIN,MIKE 13:42

13:22 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by UNANGST,PHIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

TURNOVER  by HERRIN,MIKE 12:58
SUB OUT by HERRIN,MIKE 12:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMAL 12:57
SUB IN by MCGINTY,JAKE 12:57
SUB IN by LEE,JEREMIAH 12:57

12:37 MISS LAYUP by BANDY,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by REDDING,ANTONIO 12:30 45-45

12:14 45-47 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TANG,KYLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JT 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PENN,JASON
11:51 MISS JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by REDDING,ANTONIO --
11:51 FOUL  by UNANGST,PHIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50



SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JT 11:50
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMAL 11:50
MISS JUMPER by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TANG,KYLE
11:25 45-49 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 11:13
11:13 BLOCK  by BANDY,DEMARCUS

-- REBOUND DEF by UNANGST,PHIL
10:59 45-51 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TANG,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMAL 10:43
REBOUND OFF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
FOUL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 10:25
TURNOVER  by LEE,JEREMIAH 10:25
SUB OUT by MORDI,BRIAN 10:25
SUB IN by HERRIN,MIKE 10:25

10:10 MISS JUMPER by PENN,JASON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMAL --

09:56 FOUL  by UNANGST,PHIL
GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 09:55 46-51 H 5

09:55 SUB OUT by PENN,JASON
09:55 SUB OUT by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
09:55 SUB IN by MAIN,MICHAEL
09:55 SUB IN by MELVIN,REED

SUB OUT by LEE,JEREMIAH 09:55
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JT 09:55
GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 09:55 47-51 H 4

09:37 47-53 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by UNANGST,PHIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MELVIN,REED

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMAL 09:17 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by MCGINTY,JAKE --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAMAL 08:44

08:41 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by MELVIN,REED
08:41 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by MELVIN,REED
08:41 SUB OUT by UNANGST,PHIL
08:41 SUB IN by PAVLIK,KARSON
08:41 SUB OUT by BANDY,DEMARCUS
08:41 SUB IN by KERLIN,TYLER
08:41 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by MELVIN,REED

GOOD JUMPER by REDDING,ANTONIO 08:20 52-56 H 4
07:54 MISS JUMPER by KERLIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,MIKE --
07:46 FOUL  by PAVLIK,KARSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
GOOD FT by REDDING,ANTONIO 07:46 53-56 H 3
MISS FT by REDDING,ANTONIO 07:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:19 53-59 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,REED

-- ASSIST  by KERLIN,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,REED
06:39 MISS 3PTR by MAIN,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MELVIN,REED
06:35 MISS JUMPER by MELVIN,REED(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAVLIK,KARSON
06:33 53-61 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAVLIK,KARSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:28 55-61 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by MELVIN,REED
06:26 SUB IN by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JT 06:26
SUB IN by LEE,JEREMIAH 06:26

06:00 TURNOVER  by TANG,KYLE



STEAL  by JOHNSON,KAMAL 06:00
05:57 FOUL  by TANG,KYLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:57
05:52 SUB OUT by PAVLIK,KARSON
05:52 SUB IN by BANDY,DEMARCUS
05:44 FOUL  by MAIN,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMAL 05:44 56-61 H 5
05:44 SUB OUT by MAIN,MICHAEL
05:44 SUB IN by PENN,JASON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMAL 05:44 57-61 H 4
05:26 MISS LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
05:26 57-63 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

FOUL  by HERRIN,MIKE 05:25
05:24 MISS FT by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(in the paint) 05:15 59-63 H 4

04:59 MISS JUMPER by BANDY,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMAL --
MISS LAYUP by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TANG,KYLE
04:32 59-65 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TANG,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JEREMIAH 04:12
REBOUND OFF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by MCGINTY,JAKE(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMAL --

04:05 SUB OUT by KERLIN,TYLER
04:05 SUB IN by MELVIN,REED

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMAL 04:05
04:05 STEAL  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
03:59 MISS 3PTR by BANDY,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 03:47 61-65 H 4

03:37 TURNOVER  by PENN,JASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33

03:33 SUB OUT by BANDY,DEMARCUS
03:33 SUB IN by KERLIN,TYLER
03:22 FOUL  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 03:21 62-65 H 3
MISS FT by HERRIN,MIKE 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,REED
02:53 62-67 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

GOOD 3PTR by REDDING,ANTONIO 02:30 65-67 H 2
02:03 TURNOVER  by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI
02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMAL 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI

01:36 MISS 3PTR by MELVIN,REED
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRIN,MIKE(in the paint) 01:11 67-67

00:53 TURNOVER  by KERLIN,TYLER
STEAL  by REDDING,ANTONIO 00:53
TURNOVER  by REDDING,ANTONIO 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by TANG,KYLE
00:46 SUB OUT by KERLIN,TYLER
00:46 SUB IN by MAIN,MICHAEL
00:16 MISS JUMPER by TANG,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14

00:14 SUB OUT by PENN,JASON
00:14 SUB IN by BANDY,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by LEE,JEREMIAH 00:14



SUB IN by WRIGHT,JT 00:14
MISS 3PTR by HERRIN,MIKE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lebanon Valley
05:00 SUB OUT by MELVIN,REED
05:00 SUB IN by UNANGST,PHIL

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JT 05:00
SUB IN by LEE,JEREMIAH 05:00
TURNOVER  by LEE,JEREMIAH 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by BANDY,DEMARCUS
04:38 MISS LAYUP by BANDY,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UNANGST,PHIL
04:34 MISS LAYUP by UNANGST,PHIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:32 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BANDY,DEMARCUS

-- ASSIST  by TANG,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by REDDING,ANTONIO 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIN,MICHAEL
04:08 67-72 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAIN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMAL 03:40
03:40 STEAL  by TANG,KYLE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAMAL 03:36
03:36 MISS FT by TANG,KYLE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:36 67-73 H 6 GOOD FT by TANG,KYLE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JEREMIAH 03:12
REBOUND OFF by MCGINTY,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by REDDING,ANTONIO 02:59 70-73 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:57

02:54 TURNOVER  by BANDY,DEMARCUS
STEAL  by HERRIN,MIKE 02:54

02:49 FOUL  by UNANGST,PHIL
02:49 SUB OUT by UNANGST,PHIL
02:49 SUB IN by MELVIN,REED

GOOD FT by REDDING,ANTONIO 02:49 71-73 H 2
GOOD FT by REDDING,ANTONIO 02:49 72-73 H 1

02:37 TURNOVER  by TANG,KYLE
STEAL  by MCGINTY,JAKE 02:37

02:16 FOUL  by MAIN,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 02:16 73-73

02:16 SUB OUT by BANDY,DEMARCUS
02:16 SUB IN by PENN,JASON

GOOD FT by HERRIN,MIKE 02:16 74-73 V 1
02:02 TURNOVER  by MAIN,MICHAEL

STEAL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 02:02
02:01 FOUL  by MAIN,MICHAEL

MISS FT by LEE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 01:59
REBOUND OFF by REDDING,ANTONIO --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:39

01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:23 74-75 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REDDING,ANTONIO 01:10
00:55 MISS LAYUP by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PENN,JASON
FOUL  by LEE,JEREMIAH 00:55
SUB OUT by LEE,JEREMIAH 00:55



SUB IN by MORDI,BRIAN 00:55
00:55 74-76 H 2 GOOD FT by PENN,JASON
00:55 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by PENN,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by REDDING,ANTONIO(in the paint) 00:33 76-77 H 1
FOUL  by REDDING,ANTONIO 00:16

00:16 76-78 H 2 GOOD FT by TANG,KYLE
00:16 SUB OUT by PENN,JASON
00:16 SUB IN by BANDY,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by MORDI,BRIAN 00:16
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JT 00:16

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 76-79 H 3 GOOD FT by TANG,KYLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
MISS 3PTR by REDDING,ANTONIO 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SEJUSTE,GIOVANNI


